

Program	Description	Fees*
Physiotherapy	A 1:1 session with a Physiotherapist	\$183.99 per hour + 10 minutes non-face-to-face support provision per session (\$32.33)
Exercise Physiology	A 1:1 session with an Exercise Physiologist	\$166.99 per hour + 10 minutes non-face-to-face support provision per session (\$27.83)
Telehealth	Therapy for health, mobility and independence delivered over video conferencing software.	As per discipline specific fee above
Home visits	Exercise for health, mobility and independence delivered in the comfort of your home.	As per fee above plus associated travel costs
Report writing	Comprehensive report to document progress and make recommendations about future treatment	As per discipline specific fee above
Initial Assessment	A 2-hour assessment and goal setting session + 30minutes non-face-to-face support provision.	As per discipline specific fee above + 30minutes non-face-to-face support provision
Specialised Programs		
Activity Based Therapy	A 1:1 program aimed at maximising your functional potential. All exercises engage your entire body and are completed out of the wheelchair.	As per physiotherapy or exercise physiology rates, depending on your lead therapist.
Locomotor Training	A primarily treadmill-based program aimed at pushing the boundaries of functional improvement. (1.5 hours sessions, 4-5 x per week is recommended)	\$348.00 per session
Functional Electrical Stimulation (FES); Arm/Leg Cycle	Use of the RT300 FES cycle (or similar) for either arm or leg cycling session *A FES Step & Stand (RT600) is also available at Perth and Clyde	\$120 per hour \$166.99 per hour (for RT600)
Hydrotherapy	Aquatic based exercises to increase muscle strength, flexibility and mobility.	As per physiotherapy or exercise physiology rates, plus associated travel charges.
Strength and Conditioning	An EP led cardio and weights-based program aimed to improve your health, strength, fitness & endurance.	\$166.99 per hour
Group programs		
Gym	A group-based gym program for fitness and wellbeing. Working under supervision in a gym environment on your individual exercise program.	\$35 per visit
Small Group Training (groups of 2-4); Face to Face or via Telehealth	This is a small group tailored towards specific goals such as strength, balance, or specific conditions such as Parkinson's Disease or Multiple Sclerosis.	\$166.99 per hour divided evenly between the number of participants in the group
Non-face-to-face support provisions Included as standard in all sessions	NM has standard Non-face-to-face support provisions on top of every face to face or telehealth appointment to ensure our therapists have the time to provide essential additional services that ensure our clients get the best outcomes from each therapy session. While these activities do not involve direct hands-on care, they are integral to ensuring effective treatment and client outcomes and therefore are included in the overall service fee to reflect the comprehensive & high-quality care NeuroMoves provides.	
-10 minutes per 1:1 session -10 minutes per group session (shared cost) -30 minutes per initial assessment	Examples of how your therapist may spend Non-face-to-face support provisions includes reviewing your goals and previous progress notes (which inform the preparation of a high-quality session), coordinating with other healthcare professionals and supporters linked to your care, preparing treatment plans, maintaining documentation, sourcing technology and equipment, obtaining quotes, developing high quality reports, documenting & analysing assessment results and developing resources.	

*NSW/VIC/ACT Fees shown based on NDIS price guide – different locations may have a variation to this rate If you feel that these prices are not affordable for you, please contact your local NeuroMoves Team Leader to find out about our subsidies.